LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1212 by Representative St. Germain

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 13 proposed by the Senate Committee on
- 3 Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2012,
- 4 on page 2, line 17, change "net tax supported debt" to "net state tax supported debt"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 15 proposed by the Senate Committee on
- 7 Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2012,
- 8 on page 2, line 35, following "shall" and before "as provided" change "only be used" to "be
- 9 <u>used only</u>"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 10, line 27, following "contained in" delete the remainder of the line and on line 28,
- delete "through 820.5" and insert "Part VI of Chapter 7 of Subtitle II of Title 47"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 11, line 21, following "Street" change ";" to "."

15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

On page 11, line 22, following "Boulevard" change "; and" to "."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 13, line 26, following "days" and before "the" change "herein prescribed," to
- 19 "prescribed in this Subsection,"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 15, line 13, following "limitation" and before "appointment" delete ","